



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING(MOU)

Between

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION KERALA REGIONAL BRANCH (IIPA-KRB), THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMNISTRATION, ST.JOHN'S COLLEGE, ANCHAL, INDIA

The Indian Institute of Public Administration Kerala Regional Branch (IIPA-KRB), Thiruvananthapuram and Department of Political Science and Public Administration, St.John's College, Anchal (affiliated to University of Kerala, India), intends to encourage cooperation and collaboration between the two institutions in higher education and research. This MOU agree to explore:

- a. Exchanging academic expertise between both institutions;
- b. Jointly organising academic seminars and workshops;
- c. Launching certificate programmes and value-added courses;
- d. Teaching, internship and research collaborations;
- e. Any other academic ventures agreed by both parties as mutually beneficial.

The MOU does not entail any financial obligation for both institutions and is effective for five years from the date of signing this document.

In witness to this Memorandum of Understanding, the following officials affix their signatures:

For Indian Institute of Public Administration Kerala Regional Branch (IIPA-KRB), Thiruvananthapuram

For Department of Political Science and Public Administration, St. John's College, Anchal.

De la Monnes

Dr G. Radhakrishna Kurup Secretary and Treasurer,

Indian Institute of Public Administration-Kerala

Regional Branch (IIPA-KRB)

Thiruvananthapuram

Date: 15.06.2020

Dr Ronie Thomas
Head of the Department,
Department of Political Science and Public
Administration, St John's College, Anchal

Date: 15.06.2020